AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT ! CONTRACT B LO0E PAGE D8 mACES

2 MMM NCMENTIMODIFICATION 1O 3 Eﬂﬂv\iﬁfﬂg zggg

i 2
4 REQUISTTIONPURCHASE REQ NO & PRIGEGT NO (¥ appicatier
Ser Schoeduls

PR B ,
§ SSUED BY CODE s e H TERED L7 1F SAhes thap Bem 6 CODE s

fMar=rall Spoace Flight Jerter shell Spa Cianoer
Frocurerent Dffice TooMi ‘an

Maognal: Fpace Flight Cenlers AL

8 MAME AND ADDRESS OF “UNTRACTOR (Mo, sieel footy, Seale s0d 1P Corsy
d ILL TECHNZLOEY
artn: Uryst
LB The B

HUNTSVILLE

S8 OATED (SEEITEM 11

RINH]
-l o 1R MGD!F!(:AT?(‘N OF CONTRACT S ROER MG
S HEMOTRRT

0B DAYED [SEE (TEM 15}

COOE  ymrMD [ E&ILITY (DDE 03/20/2507
TE.FHIS T2 ORLY APPLIES TD ANENDRMERTS OF SOLICITATIONS
- 'The #bhove numbered sobcd abon & amended a8 sel for it e 14 The howr and Jafe spaofied foc receipt of lers Tmextended . notextended
Cpfers Pyt ackeowledge racatd of fhs dmendtest pror 1o the howy and date spached it e solcdaken of as amendad, by ore of the Binwng Methods 12} By Somzetng
Horrs & ared 15 and refurring . opes of e amendment, (D) Ay acknowtedgng recapt of thuy ameridtenent o each capy of e offes submited or {c} By

separate 'elter or tetegram winch inciudes a referance 1o The sehtlaton and amendment rumbres FAINLIME OF YOUR ACKNDWA EDGEMENT F0 BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE CESICNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF QFFERS PRIDA TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFED May RESULT N REJEC TH% OF YQUR OFFER fby

«itue of s grasdment you doswe 'o change an offer alrsady submiled such change may be made By Wlegram o letler provided each tetegram o leller Maxes
__tafrance 1o e soficdabon and e amendment_and s« rece wed prior ip fw npemig hour and daje specified
32 ACCOUNTING AND APPROFPRIATION DATA (¥ requinad} Hatr Increa 544, 300,06
Sea Scheduole

3. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORNDERS. /T MOIHES THE CON TRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED 1N (TEM 14,

EHECKONE | 5 ’F,QS {hﬁﬁgqg %@?f’w 15 SSUED PURSUAMNT YO (Specify authonly! THE COANGES SET FORTM N ITEM 14 ARE MADE N "HE CONTRACT
U 3

8 THE ABOVE MUMBERED CONTRAC TORDER 15 MIOIFED TO REFLECT THE ADMINS YRATIVE CHANGES [such a8 changss in payag ofice
appropraton dafe, s} SET FORTH IN HTEN L4 PURSUANT 1O THE AGTHORITY OF FAR 43 163

THIS SUPPLEMERNTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTS PURSUANT 0 AUTHORITY GF

[}

B HTHER (Spectly fype ~f G ication and aubeniy)

PTRGDLZ3S -}

= Coentvact Ciawse BLE Contract Saaaing O

E. MPORTANT: Coniraclorn <8 pot X 1§ roqired O sign fus dooamen ang relum 2 £0pies 0 the wsamg eHice.

14 DESCRIFTON OF AMENTIMENTRMODFICATION (Omataed by UOF seckon héadmgs, ghadng sortnation/corivact sulyect marer whitie f&amiima.}
Ficabinn are o provide:

1, The purpossg of

sidncdd s f B cas gt ANG e ~ et T 67 14 ,gqh sm(;)'? \rarqw e
s (0)(4
O ;*m REVE NG HTLE GF O

€ Devp

C DATE SIRIED

| f»fz‘ﬁ’

BTATER OF AR

SYALT AR
TR Uy
TR i P 13 14

PP S EPPPETTE PSR PP TR PR PUT YR

SRR L

s e aat,



s

B

REFERENGE MG OF DOCUMENT SEING CONTINGED
CON“NUAHONSHEETN&x@ﬁ@?ﬂyﬁcgwga N

MAME CF OFFERCR OR COMTRATTOR
WILL TROENCLOGY 1Y

A

SUFPL ESSERVICESR CGUANTTYIUNIT UNIT PRICE SMOUNT

ITEM NG
ey ok ‘E) {

1

Y

Clavge

this Momifiaation: $48, 305,02

Amcunt £gor this Awasd;

W
$:4,787, 864,12
remental Tuanded fmount o

e anged: Fron ;
$74,739,564.42 ro $E4, 787,464, 42
Tnoramentalily Punded vhreugl date chavged from

72472009 ta HL/2772040

TTOH

ACCCUNTING AND RPFROPRIE

Guantity: 0
Ameunt: $18,3%00.00

SERCODOGN G/ R4 .00, 01,068, 06/ 00))

HED VARV

Le5u PIBRN 4 SR LOER 7




Contract NNMO7AA77C
Meodification 33

evidence and information requested pursuant to the Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and
Copyright Infringement clause;

(iv) The purchase and maintenance of additional insurance not in the target
cost and required by the Contracting Officer, or claims for reimbursement for liabilities to third persons
pursuant to the Insurance Liability to Third Persons clause;

(v) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk for which the Contractor
has been relieved of liability by the Government Property clause; or

(vi) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk defined in the contract as
unusually hazardous or as a nuclear risk and against which the Government has expressly agreed to
indemnify the Contractor.

(5) All other allowable costs are included in “total allowable cost” for fee adjustment in
accordance with this paragraph (e), unless otherwise specifically provided in this contract.

(f) Contract modification. The total allowable cost and the adjusted fee determined as
provided in this clause shall be evidenced by a medification to this contract signed by the Contractor

and the Contracting Officer.

(g9) Inconsistencies. In the event of any language inconsistencies between this clause and the
provisioning documents or Government options under this contract, compensation for spare parts or
other supplies and services ordered under such documents shaii be determined in accordance with

this clause.

(End of clause)

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allocated by the Government to this contract is $13.921.392.42. This
allotment is for the Centerwide Office of Human Capital Support Services effort described in
Attachment J-1, Performance Work Statement, and covers the folliowing estimated period of
performance;_Aprii 1, 2007 — March 31, 2010.

(b) An additional amount of $866,472 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

PREVIOUS THIS ACTION TOTAL
Mission Estimated Cost |  $11,924,582.42 $48,300.00 $11,972,882.42
IDIQ Estimated Cost $1,948,510 $0 $1,948,510
Provisional Cost Incentive Fee $216,617 $0 $216,617
Provisional Performance $649,855 $0 $649,855
Incentive Fee
Total Sum Alioited [ $14,739,564.42 $48,300.00 $14,787,864.42 |

B-7 (Mod 33)




Contract NNMO7AATTC
Modification 33

Number Clause Title Date
52.215-17 Waijver of Facilities Capital Cost of Money Oct 1997
52.215-18 Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement Oct 1997
52.215-21 Requirements for Cost or Pricing Data or Information Oct 1997

Other Than Cost or Pricing Data — Modifications
{Alternate If}{Oct (Afternate Ifl}) (Oct 1997) Insert in
paragraph (c). CD-R
52.216-7 Allowable Cost and Payment Dec 2002
Insert in paragraph: 30 days
52.219-8 Utilization of Small Business Concerns May 2004
52.222-1 Notice fo the Government of Labor Disputes Feb 1997
52.222-2 Payment for Overtime Premiums Jul 1990
Insert in paragraph (a):_as approved by Contracting
Officer
52.222-3 Convict Labor Jun 2003
52.222-21 Prohibition of Segregated Facilities Feb 1999
52.222-26 Equal Opportunity Apr 2002
52.222-35 Equal Opportunity for Special Disabled Veterans, Dec 2001
Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible Veterans
52.222-36 Affirmative Action for Workers with Disabilities Jun 1998
52.222-37 Employment Reports on Special Disabled Veterans, Dec 2001
Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible Veterans
52.222-41 Service Confract Act of 1865, As Amended May 1989
52.222-54 Employment Eligibility Verification Jan 2009
52.223-5 Pollution Prevention and Right-to-Know Information Aug 2003
{Alternate I)(Aug 2003) (Alternate Il) (Aug 2003)
52.223-6 Drug-Free Workplace May 2001
52.223-10 Waste Reduction Program Aug 2000
52.223-14 Toxic Chemical Release Reporting Aug 2003
52.224-1 Privacy Act Notification Apr 1984
52.224-2 Privacy Act Apr 1984
52.225-1 Buy American Act - Supplies Jun 2003
52.225-13 Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases Feb 2006
52.227-14 Rights In Data-General-As modified by NASA FAR Oct 1995
Supplement (NFS) 1852.227-14
52.228-7 Insurance-Liability To Third Persons Mar 1986
52.230-2 Cost Accounting Standards Apr 1998
52.230-3 Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting FPractices | Apr 1998
52.230-6 Administration of Cost Accounting Services Apr 2005
52.232-9 Limitation On Withholding Of Payments Apr 1984
52.232-17 Interest Jun 1996
5223219 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year Insert: Apr 1984
September 30, 2007
52.232-22 Limitation Of Funds Apr 1984
52.232-23 Assignment Of Claims | Jan 1986
52.232-25 Prompf Payment (Alternate [){Feb 2002) | Oct 2003

I-2 (Mod 33)




